

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 34834 OF 2018

M/s. Silver Builders .....Petitioner  
V/S  
Silver Apt. Chsl And Ors. ....Respondent

Mr Pramodkumar N. Vora a/w Ms Ketki Prajapati i/b M/s.  
Pramodkumar & Co. For Petitioners  
Mr Milan Topkar for R.No.1  
Mr S.D. Rayrikar AGP for State/R-12

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J**

**DATE : 29th January, 2019**

**P.C. :**

By Consent, Stand over to 05/02/2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**