

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION ST NO. 34834 OF 2018

M/s. Silver Builders

..Petitioner

v/s.

Silver Apartments Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd.
& Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Pramod Vora a/w. Ketki Prajapati I/b. Pramodkumar & Co. for
the Petitioner/Applicant.

Mr. G.S.Godbole a/w. Meelan Topkar for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. S.D.Rayrikar, AGP for the Respondent Nos.7 to 9.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 05 FEBRUARY, 2019.**

P.C.

1. At the outset, the learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to amend the petition so as to implead the Chairman/ Secretary of Prabhadevi Ankur Co-operative Housing Society Ltd as party respondent no.10. The party sought to be impleaded was already a party before the Competent Authority. Hence the amendment is allowed.

2. Amendment to be carried out within two days. Office

objections, if any, to be removed within a period of one week.

3. Registry, thereafter to issue notice to the newly added respondent no.10. Private service is permitted.

4. Stand over to 20th February, 2019.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)