

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2115 OF 2019

M/s. Silver Builders ... Petitioner
Vs.
Silver Apartments Co-operative Housing
Society Limited & Ors. ... Respondents

.....
Mr. M. P. Vora i/b. M/s. Pramodkumar & Co. for the Petitioner.
Ms. Vaishali Nimbalkar, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 7 to 9.
Mr. Vijay V. Nene for the Respondent No. 10.

.....
CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATE : 11th FEBRUARY, 2021.

P. C:-

At the request of learned Advocate for the Petitioner, stand
over to 25th February, 2021.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)