

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2115 OF 2019

M/s. Silver BuildersPETITIONER
V/S
Silver Apt. Chsl And Ors.RESPONDENT

Maulik P.Vora i/b. M/S. PRAMODKUMAR and CO. for
Petitioner
M.S.TOPKAR a/w. C.S.Athalye for Respondent No.1
Vijay V Nene for R.No.10
Smt.V.S.Nimbalkar AGP for R.Nos.7 to 9

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 10th June, 2022

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 13/06/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)