

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7862 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2115 OF 2019

M/s. Silver Builders ... Applicant/Petitioner

Versus

Silver Apartments CHSL and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. P.N. Vora for the Applicant/Petitioner.

Mr. M.S. Topkar alongwith Ms. Vaishali Bhilare and Mr. Chandrashekhar Athalye for Respondent No.1.

Mr. P.G. Sawant, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Vijay Nene for Respondent No.10.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATED : 13 JUNE 2023

P.C. :-

1. As the Petitioner has expired during the pendency of the present Petition on 12 August 2022, this Interim Application is taken out for bringing his legal heirs on record.

2. For the reasons stated in the Application, the same is allowed. Necessary amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks from today. Interim application is disposed of.

3. List the Writ Petition No. 2115 of 2019 on 4 July 2023.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)