

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2115 OF 2019

Silver Builders & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Silver Apartments Cooperative Housing
Society Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Pramod N. Vora, i/b Pramodkumar & Co., for the
Petitioner.

Pavitra Manesh i/b M. S. Topkar, for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Vijay Vasant Nene, for Respondent No.16.

Mr. Yashwant S. Dalal, applicant-in-person is present in
IAs.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 20, 2026

P.C.:

1. List the petition for final hearing on **28 January 2026**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)